
OTTAWA 67s vs NIAGARA ICEDOGS 
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6TH 2025 AT 7:00 PM 

MERIDIAN CENTRE 
 

NIAGARA ICEDOGS 
Number Player Draft  Pos Year of Birth 

32 Vladislav Yermolenko   G 2007 
77 Charlie Robertson   G 2005 
3 Ben Reisnecker*   D 2008 
4 Eric He   F 2007 
6 Judd Knauft*   F 2007 
7 Callum Cheynowski   D 2006 
8 Grayson Tiller  "A" D 2005 
9 Alex Hage*   F 2008 
11 Kevin He WPG "C" F 2006 
12 Ethan Czata TBL "A" F 2007 
16 Hayden Reid   F 2006 
17 Ryerson Edgar*   F 2009 
19 Jacob Monks*   F 2008 
21 Riley Patterson VAN "A" F 2006 
22 Cole Cooksey   F 2005 
24 Darcy Dewachter   D 2007 
25 Ryan Roobroeck  "A" F 2007 
26 Artem Frolov   D 2007 
27 Sebastian Dell'Elce   D 2007 
43 Reyth Smith   F 2007 
44 Sean Doherty   F 2006 
49 Liam Spencer   D 2006 
72 Blake Barnes   D 2006 
92 Ivan Galiyanov   F 2007 
93 Noah Read ANA  F 2006 

* Indicates Rookie 
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 NIAGARA ICEDOGS STATISTICS 

GOALIES         

# Name GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV% 

32 Vladislav Yermolenko 10 6 2 0 1 1 2.96 0.915 

77 Charlie Robertson 8 4 2 0 0 1 3.08 0.903 

SKATERS         

# Name Pos GP G A PTS. PIM +/-  
3 Ben Reisnecker RD 15 1 7 8 18 -1  
4 Eric He LW 1 0 0 0 0 0  

6 Judd Knauft LW 10 1 0 1 6 1  
7 Callum Cheynowski LD 16 0 4 4 22 8  

8 Grayson Tiller LD 16 2 3 5 16 6  
9 Alexander Hage RW 10 2 3 5 0 5  
11 Kevin He LW 14 9 11 20 4 8  
12 Ethan Czata C 12 9 3 12 25 8  
16 Hayden Reid C 16 3 3 6 21 -7  

17 Ryerson Edgar C 14 5 7 12 4 -1  
19 Jacob Monks C 13 0 0 0 6 -1  
21 Riley Patterson C 14 8 8 16 4 11  
22 Cole Cooksey LW 10 2 0 2 0 0  
24 Darcy Dewachter RD 0 0 0 0 0 0  

25 Ryan Roobroeck LW 16 9 8 17 8 3  
26 Artem Frolov LD 16 0 2 2 18 2  
27 Sebastian Dell'Elce LD 15 0 4 4 2 5  
43 Reyth Smith LW 16 2 0 2 16 -7  
44 Sean Doherty RW 14 1 4 5 4 0  

49 Liam Spencer LD 14 0 4 4 24 1  
72 Blake Barnes LD 4 0 2 2 0 3  

92 Ivan Galiyanov C 16 1 3 4 10 -2  
93 Noah Read LW 12 1 1 2 10 -4  

 
TEAM STAFF 
Krys Barch, Head Coach 
Frank Evola, General Manager 
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OTTAWA 67S 

Number Player Draft  Pos Year of Birth 

1 Ryder Fetterold*   G 2008 

32 Jaeden Nelson   G 2007 

4 Kaleb Dietsch   D 2007 

8 Frank Marelli   D 2006 

9 Brayden Krawczyk*   F 2008 

10 Nic Whitehead   F 2007 

11 Shaan Kingwell   F 2007 

12 Spenver Bowes   F 2007 

13 Ondrej Ruml*   D 2008 

16 Jaxon Williams*   F 2008 

17 Brock Chitaroni*   F 2009 

18 Jack Dever   F 2005 

19 Kohyn Eshkawkogan   D 2008 

20 Jack Johnson   D 2009 

21 Ryan White   D 2007 

22 Jasper Kuhta   F 2006 

23 Connor Bewick   D 2006 

25 Zach Houben   F 2007 

26 Nathan Amidovski   F 2008 

27 Jackson Nolan   D 2007 

28 Caden Kelly   F 2006 

29 Cooper Foster PIT  F 2005 

34 Filip Ekberg CAR  F 2007 

37 Thomas Vandenberg   F 2008 

* Indicates Rookie 
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STANDINGS 

 
 

 

EASTERN CONFERENCE WESTERN CONFERENCE 

RANK TEAM RANK TEAM 
1 Brantford Bulldogs 1 Windsor Spitfires 
2 Niagara IceDogs 2 Owen Sound Attack 
3 Ottawa 67s 3 Kitchener Rangers 
4 Barrie Colts 4 Soo Greyhounds 
5 North Bay Battalion 5 London Knights 
6 Peterborough Petes 6 Flint Firebirds 
7 Kingston Frontenacs 7 Guelph Storm 
8 Brampton Steelheads 8 Saginaw Spirit 
9 Oshawa Generals 9 Sarnia Sting 

10 Sudbury Wolves 10 Erie Otters 
 


